2022 Corn Individual Trial Report

Cooperator:

Fort Wayne Greenlight Trial

Trial County: Allen , Indiana

Trial Name:

US35 LCG CG MD 879561913319271

Report Created: Nov 3, 2022
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Production Information

Seed Brand
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS
SPECIALTY HYBRIDS

BECK'S

PIONEER

Product Name

37D832
38D388
38D871
39G569
41A392
41DT911
42A843
43A311
43G549
44DT602
5909Q
P1359 AM

Trial Type: Market Development
Planting Date: May 13, 2022
Harvest Date: Oct 21, 2022
Planting Rate: 33,600 Seeds/Acre

Traits
VT2PRIB
VT2PRIB
VT2PRIB

DGVT2PRIB
SSRIB
TRERIB
SSRIB
SSRIB
DGVT2PRIB
TRERIB
QROME
AM

Trial Average

RM
107
108
108
109
111
111
112
113
113
114
109
113

Yield

266.3
259.6
275.1
279.5
261.0
272.8
277.0
265.3
255.4
271.9
269.7
274.2
269.0

Previous Crop: Soybeans
Tillage Type:
Irrigation:
Row Width:

Yield Rank
8
11
3
1
10
5
2
9
12

Py -
SPECIALTY

0 null
Plot Information
Moisture (%) Gross Revenue Amount Gross Revenue Rank Test Weight
19.4 $1661 8
21.4 $ 1588 11
19.0 $1722 2
19.3 $ 1745
20.1 $1617 10
20.0 $ 1691
22.8 $1671
20.6 $1635
20.9 $ 1570 12
21.0 $ 1669
19.5 $ 1680
20.9 $ 1685
20.4 $ 1661

All yield values are adjusted to 15.0% moisture. Gross revenue is calculated based on selling price of $6.50 per bushel and drying cost of $0.06 per point moisture over 15.0% and waxy corn premium of $0.60 per bushel. Unit of Measure: Yield (bushels per acre), Test
Weight (pounds per bushel). Performance may vary, from location to location and from year to year, as local growing, soil and weather conditions may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible and should consider the

impacts of these conditions on the grower's fields.
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SPECIALTY® Corn Legend

VALUE ADDED TRAITS:

Conv = Conventional
RR2 = Roundup Ready® Corn 2
SS = SmartStax® corn
SSRIB = SmartStax® RIB Complete® corn blend
VT2P = VT Double PRO® corn
VT2PRIB = VT Double PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend
VT3P = Genuity® VT Triple PRO® corn
VT3PRIB = Genuity® VT Triple PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend
DGVT2P = DroughtGard® Hybrids with VT Double PRO® corn
DGVT2PRIB = DroughtGard® Hybrids with VT Double PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend
DGVT3P = DroughtGard® Hybrids with Genuity® VT Triple PRO® corn
DGVT3PRIB = DroughtGard® Hybrids with Genuity® VT Triple PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend

Before opening a bag of seed, be sure to read, understand

and accept lhe stewardship requ:lemenls Induding lppliable
for insect

asiciuiee the blotechnnlugy traits expressed in the seed as set forth in the

Management Technology/ that you sign. By

Paotng Acuges, P e opening and using a bag of seed, you are reaffirming your obliga-

tion to comply with the most recent stewardship requirements.

N

R°ﬂ£§’é’y LIBERTY

T TECHNOLOGY LINK W

Bayer is a member of Excellence Through S’[ewardship® (ETS).Bayer products are commercialized in
accordance with ETS Product Launch Stewardship Guidance, and in compliance with Bayer’s Policy for
Commercialization of Biotechnology-Derived Plant Products in Commaodity Crops. Commercialized products have
been approved for import into key export markets with functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material produced
from this product can only be exported to, or used, processed or sold in countries where all necessary regulatory
approvals have been granted. It is a violation of national and international law to move material containing biotech
traits across boundaries into nations where import is not permitted. Growers should talk to their grain handler or
product purchaser to confirm their buying position for this product. Excellence Through Stewardship® is a registered
trademark of Excellence Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS.B.t.productsmay not yet be registered in all
states. Check with your seed brand representative for the registration status in your state.

IMPORTANT IRM INFORMATION: RIB Complete®corn blend products do not require the planting of a structured
refugeexceptin the Cotton-Growing Area where corn earworm is a significant pest.See the IRM/Grower Guide for
additional information. Always read and follow IRM requirements.

Performance may vary, from location to location and from year to year, as local growing, soil and weather
conditions may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible and should
consider the impacts of these conditions on the grower’s fields.

Roundup Ready® 2 Technologycontains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate.Glyphosatewill kill crops that
are not tolerant to glyphosate. Herculex® is a registered trademark of Dow AgroSciences LLC. LibertyLink® and the
Water Droplet Design® is a trademark of BASF Corporation. Respect the Refuge and Corn Des.ign® and Respect the
Refuge® are registered trademarks of National Corn Growers Association. DroughtGard®, Specialty and Design®
and Specialty Hybrids™, RIB Complete®, Roundup Ready 2 Technology and Design™, Roundup Ready®,

SmartStax®, VT Double PRO® and VT Triple PRO® are trademarks of Bayer Group. ©2020 Bayer Group. All rights
reserved.
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