## 2022 Corn Individual Trial Report

Cooperator:Fort Wayne Greenlight TrialTrial Type:Market DevelopmentPrevious Crop: SoybeansTrial County:Allen , IndianaPlanting Date: May 13, 2022Tillage Type:Minimum

Trial Name: US35 LCG CG MD 879561913319271 Harvest Date: Oct 21, 2022 Irrigation: No Report Created: Nov 3, 2022 Planting Rate: 33,600 Seeds/Acre Row Width: 0 null



Production Information						Plot Information					
Plot #	Seed Brand	Product Name	Traits	RM	Yield	Yield Rank	Moisture (%)	Gross Revenue Amount	Gross Revenue Rank	Test Weight	
1	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	37D832	VT2PRIB	107	266.3	8	19.4	\$ 1661	8		
2	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	38D388	VT2PRIB	108	259.6	11	21.4	\$ 1588	11		
3	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	38D871	VT2PRIB	108	275.1	3	19.0	\$ 1722	2		
4	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	39G569	DGVT2PRIB	109	279.5	1	19.3	\$ 1745	1		
5	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	41A392	SSRIB	111	261.0	10	20.1	\$ 1617	10		
6	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	41DT911	TRERIB	111	272.8	5	20.0	\$ 1691	3		
7	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	42A843	SSRIB	112	277.0	2	22.8	\$ 1671	6		
8	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	43A311	SSRIB	113	265.3	9	20.6	\$ 1635	9		
9	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	43G549	DGVT2PRIB	113	255.4	12	20.9	\$ 1570	12		
10	SPECIALTY HYBRIDS	44DT602	TRERIB	114	271.9	6	21.0	\$ 1669	7		
11	BECK'S	5909Q	QROME	109	269.7	7	19.5	\$ 1680	5		
12	PIONEER	P1359 AM	AM	113	274.2	4	20.9	\$ 1685	4		
Trial Average							20.4	\$ 1661			

All yield values are adjusted to 15.0% moisture. Gross revenue is calculated based on selling price of \$6.50 per bushel and drying cost of \$0.06 per point moisture over 15.0% and waxy corn premium of \$0.60 per bushel. Unit of Measure: Yield (bushels per acre), Test Weight (pounds per bushel). Performance may vary, from location to location and from year to year, as local growing, soil and weather conditions may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible and should consider the impacts of these conditions on the grower's fields.

## VALUE ADDED TRAITS:

Conv = Conventional

RR2 = Roundup Ready® Corn 2

SS = SmartStax® corn

SSRIB = SmartStax® RIB Complete® corn blend

VT2P = VT Double PRO® corn

VT2PRIB = VT Double PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend

VT3P = Genuity® VT Triple PRO® corn

VT3PRIB = Genuity® VT Triple PRO® RIB Complete® corn blend

**DGVT2P** = DroughtGard<sup>®</sup> Hybrids with VT Double PRO<sup>®</sup> corn

**DGVT2PRIB** = DroughtGard<sup>®</sup> Hybrids with VT Double PRO<sup>®</sup> RIB Complete<sup>®</sup> corn blend

**DGVT3P** = DroughtGard<sup>®</sup> Hybrids with Genuity<sup>®</sup> VT Triple PRO<sup>®</sup> corn

**DGVT3PRIB** = DroughtGard<sup>®</sup> Hybrids with Genuity<sup>®</sup> VT Triple PRO<sup>®</sup> RIB Complete<sup>®</sup> corn blend



Before opening a bag of seed, be sure to read, understand and accept the stewardship requirements, including applicable refuge requirements for insect resistance management, for the biotechnology traits expressed in the seed as set forth in the Monsanto Technology/Stewardship Agreement that you sign. By opening and using a bag of seed, you are reaffirming your obligation to comply with the most recent stewardship requirements.







Bayer is a member of Excellence Through Stewardship® (ETS). Bayer products are commercialized in accordance with ETS Product Launch Stewardship Guidance, and in compliance with Bayer's Policy for Commercialization of Biotechnology-Derived Plant Products in Commodity Crops. Commercialized products have been approved for import into key export markets with functioning regulatory systems. Any crop or material produced from this product can only be exported to, or used, processed or sold in countries where all necessary regulatory approvals have been granted. It is a violation of national and international law to move material containing biotech traits across boundaries into nations where import is not permitted. Growers should talk to their grain handler or product purchaser to confirm their buying position for this product. Excellence Through Stewardship® is a registered trademark of Excellence Through Stewardship.

ALWAYS READ AND FOLLOW PESTICIDE LABEL DIRECTIONS.B.t.productsmay not yet be registered in all states. Check with your seed brand representative for the registration status in your state.

IMPORTANT IRM INFORMATION: RIB Complete<sup>®</sup> corn blend products do not require the planting of a structured refugeexceptin the Cotton-Growing Area where corn earworm is a significant pest. See the IRM/Grower Guide for additional information. Always read and follow IRM requirements.

**Performance may vary**, from location to location and from year to year, as local growing, soil and weather conditions may vary. Growers should evaluate data from multiple locations and years whenever possible and should consider the impacts of these conditions on the grower's fields.

Roundup Ready® 2 Technologycontains genes that confer tolerance to glyphosate.Glyphosatewill kill crops that are not tolerant to glyphosate. Herculex® is a registered trademark of Dow AgroSciences LLC. LibertyLink® and the Water Droplet Design® is a trademark of BASF Corporation. Respect the Refuge and Corn Design® and Respect the Refuge® are registered trademarks of National Corn Growers Association. DroughtGard®, Specialty and Design® and Specialty Hybrids<sup>TM</sup>, RIB Complete®, Roundup Ready 2 Technology and Design<sup>TM</sup>, Roundup Ready®, SmartStax®, VT Double PRO® and VT Triple PRO® are trademarks of Bayer Group. ©2020 Bayer Group. All rights reserved.